

## ORAL HISTORY RELEASE AGREEMENT

Thank you for agreeing to share your story with \_\_\_\_\_\_ (sponsoring organization) and the California Council for the Humanities, and for permitting your story to be archived.

The California Council for the Humanities is an independent, nonprofit state affiliate of the National Endowment for the Humanities. The Council's mission is to enrich California's cultural life and strengthen communities through public use of the humanities. Under its multiyear initiative, *California Stories*, the Council is bringing together thousands of people across the state to tell the story of today's California.

Tape recordings, transcripts and photographic images resulting from interviews conducted by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (sponsoring organization) become part of the Council's California Stories archive, and are made available for use consistent with the Council's mission, regulated according to any restrictions placed on their use by the interviewee and/or interviewer. Participation in California Stories is entirely voluntary.

\* \* \* \* \*

Date of Interview			
Name of Interviewer		Name of Interviewee	
Signature		Signature	
Address		Address	
City, State	Zip	City, State	Zip
Date		Date	

Should any of the above signatories have questions concerning their rights regarding *California Stories*, they may contact the California Council for the Humanities, 312 Sutter Street, San Francisco, CA 94108, (415) 391-1474.